LEGAL NOTICE

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE POSITION OF RENT LEVELING BOARD ATTORNEY IN THE BOROUGH OF DUMONT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that pursuant to <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 19:44A-20.4, 20.5 <u>et. seq.</u> the Borough of Dumont shall pursue a "Fair and Open Process" in awarding a contract for the position of Rent Leveling Board Attorney, and hereby solicits qualifications in the form of resumes and letter applications, which shall be submitted to the Municipal Clerk at 80 W. Madison Avenue, Dumont, New Jersey 07628, with documentation showing qualifications and compliance with criteria set forth by the Borough and by State Statute. Three copies of all qualifications should be submitted in a sealed envelope labeled "**RFQ-Rent Leveling Attorney**" to the Municipal Clerk to be received no later than **11:00 a.m**. on **Tuesday, January 14, 2020**. Interested parties may receive **criteria** for the position from the office of the Municipal Clerk by calling 201-387-5023 or by going to the Borough website: dumontnj.gov. prior to submission of qualifications.

Susan Connelly, RMC Municipal Clerk